507156725 03/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7203569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAITANYA JOHAR	09/29/2021
BRENT STOCKTON	10/22/2021
RUDY POWELL	09/29/2021
ARIEL LEFF	09/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAON, INC.
Street Address:	2425 S. YUKON AVE.
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74107-2728

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17684933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)742-5901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-728-7773

Email: peggy@millikiniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MILLIKIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 5014 E. 101ST ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10088-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET S. MILLIKIN
SIGNATURE:	/MARGARET S. MILLIKIN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignmentcute#page1.tif source=Assignmentcute#page2.tif

PATENT 507156725 REEL: 059149 FRAME: 0731

source=Assignmentcute#page3.tif source=Assignmentcute#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059149 FRAME: 0732

WHEREAS, we, Chaitanya JOHAR, Brent STOCKTON, having an address of	Assignment	1418 S Garnett	- Rd
WHEREAS, we, Chaitanya JOHAR,	having an address of	MAFIGOS, Tulsa	OK 74176
Brent STOCKTON, having an address of	1321/ 5,118	"EANE, Broker	Arcon OK 74011
Rudy POWELL, having an address of 12738	n 444 & and 340	877 006_ 06_ 71 070	; and
Ariel LEFF, having an address of \$604 E.	18th Pl. Tulsa,	०६ १५१३६	
have invented certain new and useful impr	ovements for a PROI	PELLER FAN ASSEM	BLY WITH
SILENCER SEEDS AND CONCENTRIC F	IUB AND METHOD	OF USE (the "Invention	on") and are
desirous of transferring the entire right, title as	nd interest in and to the	e Invention, and in and t	o any and all
associated patents, patent applications and kno	w-how, in the United S	States and in all foreign o	countries;

WHEREAS, AAON, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") having a place of business at 2425 S. Yukon Ave., Tulsa, Oklahoma, 74107-2728, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to any and all associated patents, patent applications and know-how, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the Invention, and all associated patent applications and know-how, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexams, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that we will, without additional compensation, perform the following: communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries.

Date: 09/29/2021 Chaitanya JOHAR

Signatures of additional inventors on attached pages.

Signature page for Assignment of PROPELLER FAN ASSEMBLY WITH SILENCER SEEDS AND CONCENTRIC HUB AND METHOD OF USE

Date: 10-22-21

Brent STOCKŤÖN

Signature page for Assignment of PROPELLER FAN ASSEMBLY WITH SILENCER SEEDS AND CONCENTRIC HUB AND METHOD OF USE

Date: 09/23/24 Rudy POWELL

		11 1	
	9-29-21	4.///	
C	1 - (1 - (1	KW (/IA)	

CONCENTRIC HUB AND METHOD OF USE

Signature page for Assignment of PROPELLER FAN ASSEMBLY WITH SILENCER SEEDS AND